# Dission of properties 0000098219 Page 1 of 1

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H07000238826 3)))



H070002365253ABC3

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (850)222-1092 Fax Number : (850)878-5926

\*RE-SUBMIT\* Please retain original filing date of submission <u>alzs/br</u>

9197225988

# FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

<u> </u>	5 <u>5</u>	2	Certificate of Status	1	2	، مُتَعد 
	11 <u>,</u> 11 <u>,</u>		Certified Copy	1	сл —	<u>.</u>
26			Page Count	02 3		÷,
<u> </u>			Estimated Charge	\$160.00	1:1	
07 SEI	TALL		. :		 ΰ	SHOR

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

### 9/25/2007

PAGE 01/03

CT CORP

D i

З 850-205-0381 5.



September 26, 2007

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

SUBJECT: GRAND OAKS PLAZA 192, LLC REF: W07000047587

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton FAX And. #: E07000238826 Document Specialist Letter Number: 907A00056449 Registration/Qualification Section

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

### GRAND OAKS PLAZA 192, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

### 5728 MAJOR BOULEVARD, SUITE 601 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32819

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

> C T Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation, Florida 33324

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

COMME SAVAN COMME SAVAN EPECIAL ASSISTANT SUCCESSART REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

## Article IV – Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a "manager-managed" limited liability company. The name and address of each Manager is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:	
MGR	MARTNI OAKS, LLC 5728 MAJOR BOULEVARD, SUITE 601 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32819	
MGR.	BROWN REALTY MANAGER, INC. 300 E. LOMBARD STREET, SUITE 1200 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202	
AUTHOR	ZED REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	

\_\_\_

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

DAVID E WOLFE
Typed or printed name of signee
FILING FEES: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Anticles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (OPTIONAL) \$5.00 Certificate of Status (OPTIONAL)

# 1130205 v1

7 SEP 25 M 7: 43